Section 32-3-303 (a)(2)(i) of the Baltimore County Gode. The subject prbperty having 'j{een

1 posted and there being no requests for a public héarin'g,jl a decision s‘halél_ be rendered based upon

——— . =

IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
SE/S Glen Arm Road, 440° NE of the ¢/l

Wagon Wheel Court *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
(11321 Glen Arm Road) i S .
11" Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ;

3™ Council District |
¥ @ase No. 06-129-A

William M. Francis, Jr., et ux |

Petitioners *

w0 % % %k ok ik Kk ok k%
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|
1

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commiésioner for consideration of a Petition for

Administrative Variance filed by the owners of the sub]ect property, Wﬂllam M. Francis, Jr., and
his wife, Dawn M. Francis. The Petitioners seek rellef from Seotmn 1A04 3.B. 2 b of the

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit proposed add1t1ons| with 51de

propetty line setbacks of 18 feet and 24 feet in lieu of;" the required 50 feet each. The subject
property and requested relief are more particularly described on the site plan submitted which
was accepted into evidence and marked as Petitioner’s Exhlbn 1.

The Petition was filed through the admmlstratlve variance | process, pursuaqh to
Section 32-3-303 of the Baltimore County Code. That Section allows an r individual to ééek
|

variance relief for an owner-occupied residential propefty without the need for a public hemfing.

Under the Code, any property owner residing within 1 OOO feet of the property in question who

objects to the relief requested has 15 days from the datc of the sign postmg to demand a pdbhc

hearing for a determination as to the merits of the request. Addltlonally, the Zokmg |
¥

Commissionet/Deputy Zoning Commissionet can schddule the matter for a public heating 1f

| deemed appropriate.

In this case, the Petitioners have filed tl}w supporting affidavits as required by

1

|

|

1 s
| ]

]

q WIthe documentation contained within the case file. f

—_e——r o ———— —— —
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Based upon all of the evidence contained therein, I am persuaded to granti the
|
requested relief. Variance relief is necessitated given the unique configuration of the propetty

| : ) P
and the location of existing improvements thereon. There were no adverse comments sumetted

by any County reviewing agency and there was no opposition voiced by any of the neighlii:cjrs.

|

Thus, it appears that relief can be granted without detrim ental impact to adjacent properties.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltlrnore -

County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for the reasons set forth above, the rellef

1
r

requested should be granted. |

1.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the;f Zoning Commissioner for Baltiﬁlore

| +:
County this 3" day of October 2005 that the Petition for Administrative Variance seeking

relief from Section 1A04.3.B.2.b of the Baltimore Cciunty Zoning Regulatlons (B.C.Z. RJ) to
permit proposed additions with side property line setchks of 18 feet and 24 feet in lieu of the

required 50 feet each, in accordance with Petitioner’s Exh1b1t 1, be and is hereby GRANfED

subject to the following restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, the Petitioners are hereby made
aware that proceeding at this time is at their own risk until the 30- day
appeal period from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is
filed and this Order is reversed, the, rehef granted hetein shall be

rescinded.




.i Baitimqre Comjn_ty
SRR ——C R S

Zoning Cﬁmmissioncr.

Lo

kel

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 ¢ Fax: 410-887-3468

James 1. Smith, Jr., County Exéelufive
William J. Wiseman Il , Zoning Commissioner

- - —_——————— N Y —_

October 3, 2005
]

|

Mr. & Mrs. William M. Francis, Jr.
11321 Glen Arm Road ,
Glen Arm, Maryland 21057 |

1
]
I

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
SE/S Glen Arm Road, 440° NE of the ¢/l Wagon Wheel Court

(11321 Glen Arm Road)
11" Election District — 3™ Council District

William M. Francis, Jr., et ux - Petitioners
Case No., 06-129-A

I
!
]
1
1
|
j

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Francis:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decisioni rendered in the above-captioned matter.

The Petition for Administrative Variance has been grante%:l, in accordance with the attached Orfde;r.
| " !

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may ﬁile an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development
Management office at 887-3391. ! -

Very __4 i urs,

......
'
sl mg

| = Zoning Commissioner
WIW:bjs - for Baltimore County

cc:  People's Counsel; Ca}e File -!I

|

.. , : . .
Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Prinied on Racycled Papar



. Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

1

| '

for the property located at 11321 Glen Arm Road I
which is presently zoned __RC->

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Develo ment Management. The undersi ned,i!egal .
owner{s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which s described in'the description and plat attached eretg ang

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

To permit an existing single family dwelling wi dition
- | g with addition to h ; |
setbacks of 18' (east) and 24" (west) in lieu of the requireg SEY? property ine

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. .

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. |
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, elc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

regulations and res ctions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant 1o the zoning law for Baltimore County.
I’\We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penajties of

perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition. |

Contract Puréhaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

Nama - Type ot Print

- M

. Signature

Not ; n M. Francis .

Acdress . elephone No. Name -WWT ‘

SR M. Paney
City tate ip Code ignafure —
Attorney For Petitioner: 11321 Glen Arm Road 410-661-3391 |
Address Telephone No.

L Glen Arm MD 21057
Name - Typeorpam City ale TZ‘E—C’EEE-

| ) Representative to be Contacted:
Signature . '

Joseph L. Larson

rNot a--lfcabié

ama
p 0b W, Cresapeake AVE.. 4 | U=320-
glephona No. Address : | elephone No.
Towson o MD 21204
{ate ip Code City Y tate - Lip Code
A -"\i ng having been formally demanded e tound (0 be required, It Is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
" %01 : that the subject matier of this petition be sét for a publiic hearing, adve . as required by the zoning
_,;ﬁ.i@;f,n Sunty and that the property be reposted. - .

N

oG Commissioner of Baimore County o -

Ol ~ 1’29 - A Reviewed BY (Tn Date; Z} Z;l 105
Estimated Posting Date E ” | | I 05'




@ ¢
1t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hgé?'eﬂi’aff'lr‘rnlé dﬁdar the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knnwied&e of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s} is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Afflant(s) does/do presently reside at h}dﬁBE_l Glen Arm Road _
rgss

| o | Glen Arm MD__ | 2].95%
i o Sale p Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Varlance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):.

Affida

L

The owners need to expand the existing dwelling on the subject property to

meet their family needs and due to the unique and unusual long and narrow
configuration of the property an undue hardship and practical difficulty is
clearly evident.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Afflant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

William M. Francd$ Jr, Dawn M. Francis .
Name - Typs or Print Name - 1ype or Pon

L i e  w M M N W M e e S np vm My M M M M m R W W M W W W M e o W ow o o W B W W Mo m T W e N LR R E RN MR TR TS YR n Y b= TS

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this day of
of Maryland, in and for the Counly aforesalid, personally appeared

the Afffani(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorfly identified to me as such Afflant(s). B

w7

, before me, a Notary Public of the State

AS WWNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Notary Public T

My Commission Expires

REV 10/25/01



@ ¢
Af*ﬁdaVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undefslgned hpéreBy aﬁiﬁné under the penalties of periury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County. as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is schedula@ In the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently resld'e at 1l r?ﬁ sl Glen Arm Road

Glen Arm

1
1

P

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): | J. ;

The owners need to expand the existing dwelling on the subject property to

meet their family needs and due to the unique and unusual long and narrow
configuration of the property an undue hardship and practical difficulty is
clearly evident.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

William M. Francis Jr. Dawn M. Francis

Name - 1ype or Print T T Name - T. ype of Print

---------------
---.-—.---q.--ﬂ-Hﬂ--------“-ﬂ-------ﬁ-ﬂ -----------------------------------------------

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit.

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this day of

‘ , . before me, a Notary Public ¢f the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeare

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as suc lant(s).

- 1

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Notafy Public !

My Comm!ssitfian Expires _

AP il S i R, e ¥ -

REV 10/25/01




Petition for Administrative Variance
IR ~ to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at _11321 Glen Arm Road _ —
which is presently zoned __RC-5

—

This Petition shalil be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Cuuntty and which is described in the dascription and plat attached hereto and
made a part he:jeqf. hereby patition for a Variance from Section(s)

To permit an existing single family dwelling with addition to have property 1ine
sethacks of 18' {east) and 24' (west) in lieu of the required 50'.

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.,

Property Is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. ,
|, or wa, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further a%ree to and arae to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
erjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Pur&hager/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

Name - Type ot Print "'

el e —

Signature
Not applicable
Address Telephone No. mg,~ 1ype or I'F’riniir)7 \Qm
City B State Zip Code (%Zr:é re - - ‘
Attorney For Petitioner: 11321 Glen Arm Road 410-661-3391
Address Telephone No.
Glen Arm _ M 21057
Name - Type of Prnt - Cly State ©~__ Zip Code
_ | _ Representative to be Contacted:
Signature |
Not applicable Joseph L. Larson i
Company B Name .
_ . e 105 W. Chesapeake Ave, 41_(1—-&%3;3_5_3_5__
Address Telephone No. ress - elephone No.
Towson ) MD 21204
City State Zip Code *City — . Slale Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found o be required, It Is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Balimore County.
this day of _ _ e that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and thal the property be reposted. , ;

ik —

~Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County

CASE NO. O Qe? ~-12 7) “A Reviewed By l,,T 1!' Date Cl% - I - (D F?
REV 10/25/01 Estimated Postlng Date gi - (- () é



ROBERT E. SPELLMAN, PL S
JOSEPH L., LARSON

CIVIL. ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS

105 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

TEL (410) 823-3535/FAX (410) 825-5215

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
11321 GLEN ARM ROAD
11™ ELECTION DISTRICT
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

BEGINNING for the same in the center of Glen Arm Road 440 feet more or less easterly from
the center line of Wagon Wheel Court and continuing aldng the center line of Glen Arm Road
south 80 degrees 31 minutes 36 seconds east 72 feet, south 72 degrees 05 minutes 36 seconds’
cast 78 feet, to a point on the center line of Glen Arm Road thence leaving the center line of Glen
Arm Road for lines of division south 20 degrees 34 minutes 24 seconds west 18.2 feet, south 34
degrees 53 minutes 36 seconds east 27.05 feet, south 16 degrees 12 minutes 36 seconds east
23.63 feet, south 9 degrees 48 minutes 35 seconds east 134.82 feet, south 85 degrees 10 minutes
24 seconds west 73.92 feet, south 17 degrees 15 minutes 36 seconds east 181.78 feet, north 72
degrees 04 minutes 42 seconds east 20 feet, south 16 degrees 52 minutes 36 'seconds east 157.97
feet, north 52 degrees 57 minutes 36 seconds west 112.28 feet, north 15 degrees 57 minutes 06
seconds west 479.9 feet, north 15 degrees 57 minutes 06 seconds west 27.65 feet to the place of
beginning,

CONTAINING 1.0 acres of land more or less.

BEING the same plot of ground as shown on a Plat of Sqwey as prepared by CLS]1 dated
8/22/05. :

August 31, 2005

File# D083 10501
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

véte Wﬂ /41,_3__05
RE:  Case Number Qéb“__fl___ I

Petitionar/Developer: (U] KL AM ER _Méj _/J 0L }-\HIQSO/‘J
Date of Mearing/Closing. SMM_ MQ05

ATIENTION ! RRISTEN MATTHEWS

Thig is to certify under the penatties of ROy that the necessary sign(s rﬁaqu:rad h?_/ e

were posted conspicuougly on the property located at .._LJ 3& ééf

—— P - WL L -dalt ol gyt Sty e Sl

ey R —

Fay
e s L3 —y ey

The sign(s)®  ,osted on 5 Wm 1,005
_ (hMonth, Day, “r’ear‘i
F‘OBiE%

(Smnah;ra of sign

o LiNDE O WNEEFE

(Printed Name of Sign Poster)

D23 PENNY LANE

e ol il ity s il i =,

(Streel Addrass of ulgr Foster)

_HUNT vBLLEY Mp 2030

(Cily, State, .Zip Code of Bign Paostern)

Y10 66 S366

lephonea Number of Slgn F’aster}




CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

Baitimore County Dept. of Permits &
Development Management
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Rm. 111
Towson, MD 21204
Attention: Mrs. Kristen Matthews
RE: Case Number: 97-030-M
Petitioner/Developer. Moran Properties Il,LLC

Date of Hearing/Closing:

‘ - Date: July 2i 2006

‘MAI Job No. : 06-129

This is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at # 14632 Manor Road

The sign(s) were posted on

A

JE— — ik
m—— e _

SEE |
| ATTACH PHOTOGRAPH
OF
SIGN POSTED ON
PROPERTY

e ——
i

William D. Gulick, Jr.

(Printed Name of Sign Poster)

iMcKee and Associates, Inc.
5 Shawan Road, Suite 1 _
(Street Address of Sign Poster)

Cockeysville, MD 21030 _
(City, State, Zip Code of Slgn F’oster)

|

(Telephone "Number of Sign F-'oster)

Revised 3/1/01 ‘-.SCJ
|




s AT 'Mﬁﬁ':gﬁ‘f‘{"

e T L e R s e ot e . .
R I i e L Ry A A R e R T T Tttt S e e
: - . i PR e .
PR s T s S Lt L AL G e I e e PR H H et il e Al b
B Rt s a FE LR LT R B ey L S : ; E L bt e
Wttty LT e e DI Rk o 5 e S R R
i e e e ML T R v A R
S T Tt : Fan i T et T
_.\_“,_Q:__:_.j. BE B e ,1__#‘.__‘;:\_,?__;__'::{'\':-'“_{-\.:-\. e b E T T
P il X R el
et i - -

AL e
Lo dady -

i
Y

H ige
e d s A
Tt 1 < i _.2”5:
Y FRE R o R EE Iy ?‘1"" T34 e
TR i, e At e e b s
mm..@.#mu?:-%;:?é;:“?l’:;: O M C e R _Mﬁ-:i-?ik'\cc gt e :”"-‘j-\;-?-:-:::c" Aoy eel
S oan g kL v PpReaant e ARG T A a e T Tetraet
s ; HO 1 T I .;_‘ih:-. EFIL LI
e H

e

Tt
ET T i
S : T : L .
A Ty Eognhatus rad o by Eﬁ_# o M i ok R R
A - R H
Pk :
H

H A
MSOETL LY S R S e ST BT i
e e i d R R T H e mander Inin
:-:-\..;w.-\._.-ag.-.:ﬁ;,::; i, g_r:-'\--'? ET LT o= e TR m_fn_;;;‘f_:ﬁ _.ﬁ.'{ R 5":.;"’ 1 : -{M;d-\:
TR e b .\H'_;‘;ﬁﬁfﬂﬁﬁﬁ (I T S ki e fadid Crim et
T e hogh el I iy [ h -w----ui-:“_;-a-\. Al vty [ T [ty
R < e A L e H =0
-

LR

L PR R T

BT T T, o e
3 P S E e
t niEa PR S o g I --:.-.-lnc:.'_::‘ﬁ: - "'3:‘:'-5'
; . . N
- L AT T o
R L E T
- -'°'°';_.- et .
P T 5‘\..._..
¥ ! e el 40 £, L AEET e
e o -‘-a-“'f"Mk-.=+-+#<k§wus$=u§r““”§§
Y
1
t

A

4

e

iy
=

ERE
E- IRy

Ty

]

AL

b

g
[ E:.-c '!i;i
L] b4

e s
LR
"
o

i

i
=

e
-
LA
Y

LA L

TR

i

-
e

WXl 3\.

i

i},'\-’mm.«.-\..«.“«f

Y
Rmn T

P
b
FiR

i
by
?‘E'.

g ﬁ:::?:?%hﬂf;:ﬁm H
iyt o e L T
e SRR

Vﬁg'\:h{ﬁ

i
:
i

P

.,
R

U S
.m'..'im..n.«.ﬂ.g
EH‘;MWM-\: s e o
-

i

PR
s
ae

ok

—_

A

o P

R,

i .-
trobot
=
_-..c.-\..a-c-c.éx:-vi-'-,gi.-;iﬂ Eia
LT et il ol

b
e = T
Fﬁ---::tﬁ:;u?\.’il“:"‘"‘""“""""‘"ﬂ' aads o i ¥ o x .-_f“‘: F R0 e 0 et s
BN R el e O i : Er ; [ ?I’«.; ﬁf;ﬁw M fiey _,_,5:? - st - i Pt
eyl " ; Gt sy 1o TR C v Lo o Ty h L
-a'-ﬂ-:ﬁ:.-\. e, e o -\.-3 O e Rl T e

A S e e -<'_:'__+ g ah = St o
Cee el R s R i T LT L P o el H e i e B, .
E e i ” ot Y r o
e man EA O - g.-' ,; ‘5 -4 L o W S e -\.‘Wﬂm = - et o7 - '{__ g TEIE ALY by AR e
Eai e H = i : b . bl i IR e Lol RS ek DN
o %= e e F ':m-if et o 2. st it pAr S e e EFR R M
: b Y o e S ; I R : R Hra, e
: A : E‘ o % . = ?. fien . £ =t
oA : syl s 4 B 1 R R 2l
- R
. i Y

=

:
s -

LEnnet

e e

PR
Nrer

i

L
LrE -

FEEY

o
o
-

ot

T s
P e T rrA L WA
LAl

e R TR e e : e TS g S St
Al

. e MRS O

e L T R R T
SR Mgt [T LT Pt Dty i At e
A e - Fama ey e LMY CETP T, iyt
¥ S A g b P

" 3m

P
i R ERAR, el L
e e ety R b ST R ﬁﬁ;_ﬁ_ﬂﬁiw-:-mn-ﬁ $ SaTE R -
b Lr A TS g e R
i el b i A B e e rat

i
H ~ 'h:-:-c-:-\.-g
s IR

L al e

¥

H R . L . .
Lran AL R i
T e s L

Eenbiry bttt o T, T e 6F o = : s
i O M N aduie R SR WLt AR R Sl :
' FrEri e L : TEE L Pl e TR i : AN ety B LA
R.—a-jif-‘:._-“{“-‘ﬂ‘-ﬁ”"ﬂ:v.t' £V i ; -:E e T B e e i '~ £ . i A Y
Feinin e b i R X e R i oy : R et P s
P TR A LD ] Hﬁﬂﬂ?ﬁ:ﬁ A i : - o, E NLE""“':' i :'.13:55.;.\,. .-...i::-.\,.-.-\..-ﬁf't N
) B R et ém ; e

e iy
e st s e e iy i " i kL 7 iy — e
I e B p s e S e - TSR R da b R S s
E e - = fray Wﬂ.\a{&&.ﬂ._” P
ey
o

6 :
ﬁEiﬁHﬁ:f R ik s Evpy S PR mntm
A - H R ) ) iy f@-‘\: e o T e R P
AT e I Ay L R R Yty iy
' T e

I

i

N o
fr n e
. =

A b : d -~
LR b

o
-
»
ey
e
an
dvé
»
sk

!%;—’Ex

i g SO

%"r{ﬁ : PR
P B shie - ﬁ""\-"‘iE'\-'\pé" -"PI ¥ i A ik
WA B o I & pudid

M _._j.-_ea_f-%-l.-:-:'
1

pEE i ; e . g ol
i S AN R At

)
i i

& el B "
Ll e T PTI

ERo
LT

P MLt

o . = [T S

] e Tt MR o R D R e S
L

eI
200,

Ve N ! B 4

SR T A PR ot
s w '5‘::-".:“; - .--L'P-.\'lc - 'i-" FPRRTL -Q'E""-'hi w{bxmcaﬁﬂfﬂ'_‘,‘; ."'-'"f-'\-"'-'\-_'\-'\--'-'\-'\-::p.-:&-..w
i : i A g 10 IR S AR ek R e e 0 T
; LR A T R e A el B
- S i o e
T AN S & b

ant, P ol ] R £

ik i P 1h
F
e . S ey i A
S T Y ; - ﬂﬁw e P
,\__,,\__3 Fath e b
15 A 3l *
AT T
T
'\'L-: s Ed"\': '_,..'
. ot rnan .. N i
o % e -;-: e e W .l
B P ey : o relr
i a g B bR et by ¥
5.:, -\.-.-_.;I.A. B _-::- = i e _\_}_ e -
- aned L
- AL 1.@.'-\!".-:' L ;
ot e daECE Ex- A bR ey = EE RS : L eaE R
Sodaa e S AT, e et T ind MERETL A

e
e A g e
Drwmaneg

&if T

PRI st i,

'\.":'\.:':..":.;_ﬂ. et e

-

ity

Lt Ca
shabag EETRY :
k| o
L .

P R A N L

P e i i
N e e

EEHr .-cj.-':..:

A T L et
LA
#:.-\:r?_-aé:-:i.d-\.-.‘:.-.;.'-‘;\,:..s P
: "-E';w" H'_;S.'P'-h-: LT

.-.
%
oo

i,

L
L
I

g
¥
2,

L RSP TN
e

b
L

e A R
Y

¥
Wi
S
N
e
o

o
e,

-y
GrEa e A e,

[
H
=
:
il
i
H
:
E

iy e 2
b
[

Trd
B
S an

Ly

A
ar
[y
et

PR
A
o wand e
S EERe s 4 BN
Bkt
.
‘..-':H-HC".{E
Lt

] L?- :5'\-.":-.--\.-
e "
T PRI, MY
el '\-:-‘hs'-'-a-x'.-:"'g-_:::_:l.:
T

ERECE D L
e

i
-

e

AL s
EEEA e

et
o
L
WA
[
=
<
-

s

EL L T FRvEre,

-
b
:-.
-
-
-~
£y

-

[
nd

YA
REEIEFIa
LIEN

wiE
it

oo
L
P
PR
b ddE
.-\.
T
PLTETE
2

v..
L

LR
fan
B

o
R

L I
) 3
'\:-'\"'\'.l'"_':_.y'\:'\.-...'\.‘.'{ﬁ

L T
DT L S A

R LIRS

e

<
vt 2
L gy ¥

L R TR L .
v PR R T o
. >

-

e e A e oY
PN A

.

H v ek
IR
LA s e

i
LR
-
wiaa
P

LaiisEy
EEE I
ey

=
-
e,

: N b g :
I LRI TP i

PR X L A R
R e s :1'-:?\-3."-"""::':*:."._?"5& - i 4
. . ax,

Froirdenmvuar camaa 7000
e N PR

R

-

L et
T
st
rd

N
st

RO |

AL

L atrd
s

n
-,
R
s

.-'

e
Ao

P R A

Fadaris i

S S

s

:

on %
o

i

LI

.
faea

- -
L.
e

"
e

s
Sttt famtany,
B P s

s
FEE .
ot

e
-
-
tEte
-

e

S e e
WL St .
b .
PR R A ekl D
R T

T ]

et e

R

R DT ML s T,

etk

I T
+;\-:\.-'?:\j~ . _:-.-\. [ L A A Y

HESS R

A
M
e

-, <
el P e T
A N
LT
seen s Repe SREN LY
T R
i

L SR
e
e
—
Ll

S

--'\-'\-'--"\-‘I -

et
e
e
L)

M.
R A,

;..,_u
o a
i
e L

¥

i "\.?ﬁ'\.\'
WA I
LA m

oL AR P
rens e I T
MR e T s o
R - s ey
e oA e
--\:-'.-::-.\,:..5"‘ ""'""*""-"i'\-’-:.-\.-'\-'-'\-'\-;a:.-:.:::. Do EE N RRAIIGD Sl i Mg A e g gy
o - R L B i PP i H P
son

na g

R
o

m

-
e an
s TaL

i

RSl
v eanD DL,
LI I P
P e s i e
i et
AR e s, '
LR

1
.

R L I T A L O ]
Pk e eem : SR A
LI L LT L
. [

VG

Y T
——ra
EJEEaey

x>

s DT

e
(4 TH. T}
-

-

EE T IR AR TEY

[ e
e

s
RO ]

P
.,
IR,

<Ak

e

PR P
B el A
FR T PR Ay .
. . ERSERENEY 4
R T e LT :
i L T
PR

Pl LI TR
. :-.-\..:c-\.-\. )

B
e
PR
e i
o
=

ST Y e i,

R

s e
Fleneda

-.}-{
LI R
s
% s
[

Ed
-

s

-

.

oo
Eas A
N R "\'"_E'\":

-
B

L
i

L

§ i

h.—'?:ﬂ.-'\.nn'a

H

-
Ny
S

RS
XA

-

T e

BT

. s Arr
s S e YRR -
Herh
et
"'?M?\-ﬂ-ﬁ.

W e e
T

AR AR R R ATt L,

-

A T e e

L
T
T

.
J——
bl

Oy
A
Fu

Tl
)

o
A
- .\'. .
WL iElInE

L]

wy
E

-

ne o s
PR

-
S e s

LR
-

EEE

LR L L

e

P

Tred Gt w D
AR A
e gt S LT LT T
: T R L LRI
; : IR
Laaainyl JE T b R Faam i R e U A L L - TN )
R T I T - - - . E Ok TR R N b
AN e H s how il : M e ] LRI LI S
j - - P g [N S

e
s e
RS

EE R

e

G e
ot

T
]
L

R
L T
M I e e e
FEIEE T
Aaan i laa
R R
s

e

LS

X
. o e
st
LR
" i
LTI e

e e s
LITILRT R

-

[FIED. ATTR

-

e matomm
e

.,HM
23
-
.
S
"u.\_
el

e

-
.
By
=
T N s A

Lo i
el

.\,..
!

aei

EELPELEIErL FLRrrr)
-

i
e
" =

T

E

eI

[
L
BeOR TR

-
=t E s o
. .

-

IR E R

R AR

et
BRI

LTI KRN




R
i S .pn“u.u.nm,..:.. -
; % it Fd il g : iy ?.:H&ﬁum.#f
o ..."na.n..,,,.x...m.......w.”.ww..wic.mu.ﬂ... ) " b Y LM T ...:k”.....f...mf.n.mﬁr...vsy.....w
: i L e P i L S S e ol
P i N ; AR Pl

ezl

Pl Bl
g
A .

1
- Lot t e
e .Fwﬁuw.ﬁqﬁ&.ﬁﬁ#ﬁ: ..
SR BTSN < A TN L ERE L T
. F. MRS T T
T reaih L et e . - .
P '
[, .
.

o
. .

~ a i
T R e T
[, - ety
0 -..,.o..,..,.....r..u...?.“wﬂ s e bian

. hlpt R ot e

i, hi R

e
I N

rlﬁ...r.n*:..r Tt
e

L
i

PR

....
e iR

By roeiattig e

WPEE% ."x.,_..Ew.._m . ..,......._ o
- d . AT ek bkl s
o U e ey i AT rémﬁ&m._ : ¥
ﬁlﬂfﬁ?ﬁﬁmhmﬁhgg
R ek A = s A AL it .

ERR-pr e

.. RN
.. ATATE ot s
; u....mu_.._r.u.kum...

s -
-

b
SpR

o
-

R
T
v e
-
i W
PR e e Ay
“a.,.x"...r.w".w"..?._:.uxy.....;v
R Ee o tieeeaas )
B A T Tt :u..“_-.wa%.m.ﬂu?
HEEA T T Y
po el g e e DD B T Ea
Tas TR TR S e [T L I

P

o ema
-




®

®

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
~ ZONING REVIEW !

ADVERTISING REQU]RE MENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoni!ng Regulations (BCZR) require that noticé be given to the
' general public/neighboring property owners relative ‘tIB*pmp‘eﬁ?‘*\}'ﬂ?hR:'ﬁ'“’@”fﬁe"‘“@ﬂbje"cf of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions wﬁich require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on thér property (responsibiiity of the
petitioner) and placement lof a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the
County, both at least fifteenl (15) days before the hearing. |

Zoning Review will ensurei that the legal requireme!nts for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs asllfsocfated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is

I

due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the}- newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE|ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

Item Number or Case Number: OG::*" 129~ A

3 S | | ' |
Petitioner: _lW 1 |11 am v Dawn T—r—m <1 B
Address or Location: Iljf]' 21 CGalen r ﬂ

I
|

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: M[, % LY\W;:: : T CenNer 4 .._._............:._...._._....._._;J J

Address: 1122 Glen Ar‘m Q.il 5

Pl FrT i ————— i) ————

Clew Aen  Md,  Z1057

Telephone Number:

b e,

]

A0 GG i -HDT

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ




BALTIMORE COUNTY DE.!TMENT OF PERMITS AND DE\).)PMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW ,

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES !

Case Number 06-| ¥2 = | -A Address {321 QLOA Anrtw 21D

Im

Contact Person: (VO TP T, wroxLEY 1 Phone Number: 410-887-3391 |

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: 5_2 /| Z O§ Posting Date: ﬂza/ 4 for Closing Date: fj( _(g(oS’“

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the admlnlstratwe variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. -

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved Ilst (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
groperty on or before the posting date noted above. | it should remain there through the closing

ate. .

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for anioccupant or owner within 1 ,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be rewewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may:. (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief, or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will-receive written nettflcatmn
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as|to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: | In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property imust be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and|location. As when the sign was originally
poste# certification of this change and a photegraph of the altered SIgn must be forwarded to
this office. .

{Detach Along Dotted Llne)

O e e N - I N o N N - - I - e v - o e e e e sl v e ol o ol s L oy - [y Sy———— min [ T ] = i 1 vl et Ly g 0 e e o e -

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the S:gn Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 06-: lQ"‘? -A Address _ \i{ 3¢ L f'iLEFJ F)f‘-‘”‘ (21!2
Petitioner's Name _WILLIAM FRAANCIS Telephohe il Cﬂé| 339 '
Posting Date: __©) z\\ 15’5— Closing Date: /
Wording for Sign: _To Permit Avd  €Xi¢TiJ ¢ S GLE EAANILY WEL‘L_E‘_"'L_
WITIdA ADODVTION ~TO HAVE 4 PROPE =T Ll € SCT‘!?ACL(B o]y
\_ﬁ'ﬁ@A_Sl) AID 24 (WEST) 1w L1EU oF TAE raecquwzfo 5‘0

Ul O e S kil
1
| 5 | I
; ) I
! 1 . :
| ' !
i - L bl i ¥ i - A - —) - " =i

: | ;
I i

1

WCR - Reviﬁléd 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW




|
]

Baltimore County

Department of Permits a.t.
Development Management

(A

&&

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Diréctor

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenuc
Towson, Maryland 21204

September 26, 2005

William M. Francis

Dawn M. Francis

11321 Glen Arm Road
Glen Arm, Maryland 21057

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Francis:
RE: Case Number: 06-129-A, 11321 Glen Arm Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning ! '

Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on September 1, 2005
|

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which censusts of representatwes from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were sub|m|tted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning aotlon requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) gre made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Al comments
will be placed in the permanent case file, : ;

If you need further information or have any questi‘ons, please do not hesitate {0 contaézt

the commenting agency.
Very|truly yours,
'
W, Gl e 9

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review
| _

WCR: ¢clb

Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel
Joseph Larson 105 W. Chesapeake Avenue Towson 21204

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printac on Recycled Papes




County Office Building, Room 111 September 1:3, 2005
Mail Stop #1105 -

111 West Chesapeake Avenue - :
Towson, Maryland 21204 :

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners

Distribution Meeting of September 19, 2005

[tem No. 126,12@130,132,133,1363 and 137. :
Pursuant to your request, the above referenced plan(s) have been

reviewed by this Office and the comments below are applicable and required

to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

The Fire Department has no comments at this time.
[f you have any questions contact my office.

Acting Lt. Warren T. Moffitt
Fire Marshal’s Office
410-887-4880
MS-1102F

Cc:file




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: Septeﬂ'lber 19, 2005
Department of Permits & Development

Management
o

FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For September 26, 2
Item Nos. 126, 128 30,132, 133, 134|and 135

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed tﬁe subject zoning

items, and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:clw

ce: File
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-09192005.doc




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director
Department of Permits and
Development Management

SEP 2 7 2005

FROM: Arnold F. "Pat' Keller, 111

AmoldT. P Kelr 1L JONING COM 5S9!ONER

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 6-129 Administrative Yarlance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced|case(s) and has no'comments to offei*.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Bill Hughey in the Office of Planning at 410—887-’3480

Prepared By: ‘QL /%ﬂ\

Division Chief: ,” //"/ A

4 .

CM/LL

WADEYREVVZACYW-129 dog




Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor
Michael S, Steele, i, Governor

Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary ;
Neil J. Pedersen, Admintstrator |

State

Drtven i furvel
Adminlstration g y

Maryland Department of Tran$p0rtatr0n
|

Date:l

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:
Baltimore County Office of

Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Matyland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

I
This office has reviewed the referenced 1tem and we have no objection to approval as it does dot
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, ]jlease contact Larry Gredlein at 410- 545
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us). . -

Very truly yours,
/. / /Q o

Stev?n D. Foster, Chief |
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.880,735.2258 Statewide Tﬂll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street ¢+ Baltimore, Maryland 21202 + Plone 410.545.0300 « www.marylandruads.cnm
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